BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution recognizing the South Shore Yacht Club on being named a historical landmark by the Bay View Historical Society.

WHEREAS,

SOUTH SHORE YACHT CLUB

was named a historical landmark by the Bay View Historical Society and received a plaque in recognition of the designation at its annual Review of the Fleet on Saturday, June 11, 2022; and

WHEREAS, The South Shore Yacht Club was formed in 1913, and for more than 100 years has served as a community pillar dedicated to the development and encouragement of boat building, naval architecture, nautical knowledge, customs and fellowship of those interested in sailing, and is Wisconsin's largest yacht club with 739 members; and

WHEREAS, The South Shore Yacht Club holds its annual Review of the Fleet to formally start sailing season, and the all-day event includes tours of the club, a memorial service, boat parade as well as food and live music; and

WHEREAS, The 2022 Review of the Fleet included a special dedication ceremony by the Bay View Historical Society in which the South Shore Yacht Club was named a historical Bay View landmark, making it the 26th such designation; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates the South Shore Yacht Club on receiving historical status from the Bay View Historical Society and thanks the organization for supporting the greater Milwaukee community; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the South Shore Yacht Club.

Introduced by Common Council members Marina Dimitrijevic, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Scott Spiker, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, JoCasta Zamarripa and Nikiya Dodd, and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council June 21, 2022.